Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the (1) Assignee name and (2) Assignee city. previously recorded on Reel 012271 Frame 0183. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Name was incorrectly identified on the documents filed 10/11/01; city was misspelled on the Notice of Recordation of 01/03/02.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hong Wang	08/02/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF CANADA, AS REPRESENTED BY THE MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND AGRI-FOOD
Street Address:	Saskatoon Research Centre
Internal Address:	107 Science Place
City:	Saskatoon, Saskatchewan
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	S7N 0X2

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09733507

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (503) 595-5300

Email: nicole.fye@klarquist.com Correspondent Name: Klarquist Sparkman, LLP Address Line 1: One World Trade Center

Address Line 2: 121 SW Salmon Street, Suite 1600 Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204-2988

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4810-56910-01/TMH/NF
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tanya M. Harding

PATENT

500115557 **REEL: 017790 FRAME: 0491**

Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017790 FRAME: 0492

TMH:jlb 10/10/01 75279

10-1567

10-25-2001



Atty. Ref. No. 4810-56910

RECORDATION FURMI CUVER SHEET - PATENTS ONLY
RECORDATION FURIN CUVER SHEET - PATENTS ONLY BOX ASSIGNMENT
COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231
1. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4
2. Name of Conveying Party(ies) and Execution Date(s) of Document(s)
Name(s): Hong Wang
Execution Date(s): August 2, 2001
3. Name and address of receiving party
Name Her Majesty in Right of Canada as Represented by the Minister of Agriculture and Agrifood Canada
Address Saskatoon Research Centre, 107 Science Place
City Saskatoon State/Country Saskatchewan Canada Zip S7N 0X2
4. Nature of Conveyance
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Name Change Other:
5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
6. Total Fee Enclosed (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
7. Check here if any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550
8. Enter either the Execution date (of the Declaration and Power of Attorney), Application Number, or the
Patent Number. Do not enter more than one number for the same patent.
A. This document is being filed with a new application. Execution date is:
B. Patent Application No.(s) or Patent No.(s): 09/733,507 Check here if additional numbers are attached
9. Correspondent's name, address, and telephone number
Tanya M. Harding, Ph.D.
Klarquist Sparkman, LLP
One World Trade Center, Suite 1600
121 S.W. Salmon Street
Portland, Oregon 97204-2988
Telephone: 503-226-7391
10. Need Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received.
11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in formation is true and
correct and any attached eopy is a true copy of the original document.
Tonyo M. Hardina, Dk D.
Tanya M. Harding, Ph.D. October 11, 2001
Name of Person Signing Signature Date
/2001 LWWELLER 0/000109 09733507
581 49,00 0 ()

cc: Docketing

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, WANG, Hong, (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), of 822 Brabant Crescent, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, S7J 4Z5, Canada, am an inventor of certain inventions or improvements described and claimed in Canadian Patent Application No. 2,235,978; Canadian Patent Application No. 2,256,121; International Patent Application No. PCT/CA99/00532; and United States Patent Application No. 09/733,507:

(1) CYCLIN-DEPENDENT KINASE INHIBITORS; and

(2) CYCLIN DEPENDENT KINASE INHIBITORS AS PLANT GROWTH REGULATORS

AND WHEREAS, HER MAJESTY IN RIGHT OF CANADA, AS REPRESENTED BY THE MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND ACRIFOOD CANADA (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is Saskarchewan Research (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is Saskarchewan Research (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is Saskarchewan Research (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is Saskarchewan Research (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is Saskarchewan Research (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is Saskarchewan Research (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is Saskarchewan Research (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is Saskarchewan Research (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is Saskarchewan Research (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is Saskarchewan Research (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is Saskarchewan Research (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is Saskarchewan Research (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is Saskarchewan Research (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is Saskarchewan Research (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is Saskarchewan Research (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is Saskarchewan Research (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is Saskarchewan Research (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), which is a saskarchewan Research (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), which is a saskarchewan Research (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), which is a saskarchewan Research (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), which is a saskarchewan Research (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), which is a saskarchewan Research (her

AND WHEREAS it is desired, by this Memorandum, to confirm the assignment aforesaid, and to provide evidence thereof for recordal in such Patent Offices as may be expedient;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE (\$1.00) DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the Assignor, confirm that the Assignee is the owner of, and I have and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and said application, and any and all continuations, divisions, renewals of or substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent; and I assign to and authorize the Assignee to file in my name applications for Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me, had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made;

AND I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I further covenant and agree that I will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I agree to communicate to the Assignee, or its nominees, all

Page 1 of 2

known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the Assignee or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives;

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of Canada and any official of any country or countries foreign to Canada whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to the Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

this 2day of august, 2001.

EXECUTED at ushatoon Research Centre, Suspatoon, She this 2day of august, 2001.

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

On this 2 day of <u>august</u>, 2001, before me, personally appeared **Hong Wang**, known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument.

RECORDED: 06/15/2006

Signature of Witness

Print Name: 6-LORIA M FALK

Page 2 of 2